## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		Name	Execution Date					
Roy K. LIM			05/20/2009					
William SEARS			05/13/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Name: Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.							
Street Address:	2500 Silveus Cro	2500 Silveus Crossing						
City:	Warsaw							
State/Country:	INDIANA							
Postal Code:	46581							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property T	уре	Number						
Application Number:	124	9865						
Property Type Number   Application Number: 12469865   CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Eax Number (001)200 2040								
Fax Number:	(901)399-3(	)40	ő					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(901)399-30 <i>be sent via US Ma</i>							
		il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	00 00 540 00					
Correspondence will	<i>be sent via US Ma</i> 901-396-31	il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	CH \$40 00					
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	<i>be sent via US Ma</i> 901-396-31 memipdock	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 33 eting@medtronic.com						
<i>Correspondence will ,</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US Ma</i> 901-396-31 memipdock :: Thomas L.	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 33 eting@medtronic.com						
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>be sent via US Ma</i> . 901-396-31 memipdock : Thomas L. 2600 Sofam SS-46	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 33 eting@medtronic.com Willis, Jr. hor Danek Drive						
<i>Correspondence will ,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US Ma</i> . 901-396-31 memipdock : Thomas L. 2600 Sofam SS-46	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 33 eting@medtronic.com Willis, Jr.						
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US Mai 901-396-31 memipdock Thomas L. 2600 Sofam SS-46 Memphis, T	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 33 eting@medtronic.com Willis, Jr. hor Danek Drive						
Correspondence will A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent via US Mai 901-396-31 memipdock Thomas L. 2600 Sofam SS-46 Memphis, T	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 33 eting@medtronic.com Willis, Jr. hor Danek Drive ENNESSEE 38132						

500866592

## PATENT REEL: 022721 FRAME: 0701

PATENT REEL: 022721 FRAME: 0702

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Roy Lim of 7273 Great Oaks Road, Germantown, Tennessee 38138 and William Sears of 52 HASTINGS. Ro, WARRAWEE Australia NSW 2074, hereinafter referred to as C. S. Assignors, have made a new and useful Invention in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VERTEBRAL STABILIZATION for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 2500 Silveus Crossing, Warsaw, Indiana 46581, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Krieg DeVault LLP of 2800 One Indiana Square, Indianapolis, IN 46204-2079 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 12/469,865 Filed 05/21/2009) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

DAVID NORMAN LEGLIE ALEX\*

NOTABY PUBLIC SYNCROPAUS LEVEL TO, GETS FLAGENCI HWY CHATSWOOD NEW SOUTH WALES AUSTRALIA

Page 1 of 3 P34132.00/MSDI-1107

CH - 2

PATENT REEL: 022721 FRAME: 0703

E1

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Roy Lim, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 20 day of 402009. 0 l O Notary Public on Printed: Panel Burt a V. County Resident of Shelby

My Commission Expires:



WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>1</u> AT SUBARY AUSTRACIA	$\frac{3^{\circ}}{2}$ day of MAY , 2009.
	William Sears
STATE OF <u>NEW South LMUT</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>AUSTRACH</u> ): SS	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and f	billing Sering for said County and State, personally appeared Roy for said County and State, personally appeared Roy for said County appeared Roy for
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Se	this $13^{+}$ day of $MAy$ , 2009.
	Notary Public
	Printed:DAVID NORMAN LESLIE ALEXANDS Printed:NOTARY PUBLIC-SYDNEY-AUSTRALI LEVEL 10, 809 PACIFIC HWY
	Resident of <u>CHATSWOOD NEW SOUTH</u> WOODLESTY
My Commission Expires:	AUSTRALIA ( BOOK ZUSI /1)
MA	

Page 3 of 3 P34132.00/MSDI-1107

RECORDED: 05/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 022721 FRAME: 0705